## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL FINANCE DEPARTMENT AUDIT BRANCH Medical Cell

No. 2133-F (MED)

Dt. 13-03-2012

## **Notification**

Consequent upon transfer of Md. Jahiruddin Mollah, Assistant Secretary, Medical Cell, Finance Department, the post of member-convener of the West Bengal Health Scheme Authority is lying vacant w.e.f. 25-02-2012.

Accordingly, the Governor is pleased to appoint Shri Abhik Kr. Ghosh, Assistant Secretary, Medical Cell, Finance Department as member-convener, West Bengal Health Scheme Authority.

By order of the Governor,

(H.K. Dwivedi) Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

## No. 2133/1(500)-F (MED)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 01. Shri Samiran Pal, W.B.C.S. (Exe.), Joint Secretary, Finance Department, Writers' Buildings, Kolkata- 700001.
- 02. Dr. Aniruddha Mukherjee, Technical Officer, SPSRC, Swasthya Bhaban, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700091.
- 03. Shri Abhik Kr. Ghosh, Assistant Secretary, Finance Department, Writers' Buildings, Kolkata- 700001.
- 04. The Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata- 700001.
- 05. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata- 700001.
- 06. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I, 81/2/2, Phears Lane, Kolkata- 700012.
- 07. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-II, P-1, Hyde Lane, Jawahar Building, Kolkata- 700073.
- 08. The Accounts Officer, West Bengal Secretariat, Writers' Buildings, Kolkata- 700001.
- 09. The Accounts Officer, West Bengal Secretariat, Bikash Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700091.
- 10. The Additional Chief Secretary/ Principal Secretary/ Secretary, \_\_\_\_\_
- 11. The Sub-Divisional Officer,\_\_\_\_\_
- 12. The District Magistrate/ Judge, \_\_\_\_\_\_
- 13. The Treasury Officer, \_\_\_\_\_
- 14. The \_\_\_\_\_\_ Department/ Directorate.
- 15. The Commissioner, \_\_\_\_\_
- 16. The Superintendent of Police, \_\_\_\_\_
- 17. The Superintending Engineer/ Ex. Engineer, \_\_\_\_\_
- 18. Hospital/ Diagnostic Centre \_\_\_\_\_
- 19. The Secretary, Public Service Commission, 161A, S.P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata- 700026.
- 20. Director of Treasuries & Accounts, West Bengal, New India Assurance Buildings, 4, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001.
- 21. The Registrar General, Calcutta High Court.
- 22. \_\_\_\_\_ Branch/ Group of Finance Department, Government of West Bengal.

Sd/-Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Finance Department

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_\_